
 

 

 

Understanding Our Communities: 
What the Data Says 

 
 

April 18, 2023 
8:30 am—3:00 pm 

 
The Cooper Room 

99 Harry M. Hallman Jr Blvd 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 

 
 
 
 
 

A shared event hosted by: 
Charleston County Criminal Justice  

Coordinating Council (CJCC), 
The Charleston Forum, 

Charleston Metro Chamber of Commerce 



For speaker biographies and  

contact  information, please scan  

the QR code. 

PROGRAM 

 Opening by Rabbi Yossi Refson, Chabad of 

Charleston Center for Jewish Life 

 Dr. Tonya Matthews, International African 

American Museum (IAAM) 

 Gun Violence & Criminal Justice panel: 

 Dr. Ashley Hink, MUSC 

 Kristy Danford, Charleston Forum 

 Ice Breaker: Dr. Mervin Jenkins, Flocabulary 

 Food & Housing Panel: 

 Jennifer DeWitt, Lowcountry Food Bank 

 Craig Logan, Charleston Metro 

Chamber of Commerce 

 Facilitated table discussions 

 LUNCH 

   



 

Greg Barabell, MD 

Clear Bell Solutions 

SC Office of Rural Health 

 

 

 

Jason Bruder 

Chairman, CJCC 

Captain, Charleston Police Department 

 

 

 

Jennifer Brush, LPC, CPM 

Executive Director 

Charleston Dorchester Mental Health Center 

 

 

 

Kristy Danford, MPA 

Criminal Justice Chair 

The Charleston Forum 

 

 

 

Jennifer DeWitt 

Chief Community Programs Officer 

Lowcountry Food Bank 

 

 

 

 

 

Ashley Hink, MD, MPH 

Assistant Professor or Surgery 

Division of Trauma, Burn & Surgical Critical Care 

Medical University of South Carolina (MUSC) 

 

 

Dr. Mervin Jenkins, PhD 

Founder 

Life Thru Music 

 

 

 

Edward “Thomas” Lewis III, MD 

Clinical Assistant Professor of Psychiatry 

Medical University of South Carolina (MUSC) 

 

 

 

Craig Logan 

Housing Executive Fellow 

Charleston Metro Chamber of Commerce 

 

 

 

Dr. Tonya Matthews, PhD 

President and CEO 

International African American Museum (IAAM) 

 

 

 



James Read, MBA 

Managing Partner 

Read Partners LLC 

 

 

 

Keith Smalls 

Co-Vice Chair, CJCC 

Founder & Executive Director 

My Communitys Keeper Mentor Group 

 

 

Ellen Steinberg, JD 

Director 

Criminal Justice Coordinating Council (CJCC) 

 

 Education & Youth Support panel: 

 James Read, MBA, Read Partners LLC 

 Keith Smalls, My Communitys Mentor 

Group & MUSC 

 Behavioral & Medical Healthcare panel: 

 Jennifer Brush, Charleston Dorchester 

Mental Health Center (CDMHC) 

 Thomas Lewis, MD, MUSC Institute of 

Psychiatry 

 Greg Barabell, MD, Clear Bell Solutions, 

SC Office of Rural Health 

 Facilitated table discussions 

 Closing & call to action: Ellen Steinberg, JD, 

Charleston County Criminal Justice 

Coordinating Council (CJCC) 

   


